#### 900229095 07/23/2012

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SPA & BATH HOLDINGS, INC.		07/19/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BALBOA WATER GROUP, INC.	
Street Address:	1382 Bell Avenue	
City:	Tustin	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92780	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3758050	BALBOA WATER GROUP
Registration Number:	3758061	BALBOA

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 9492506012

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 9492506008

Email: Ir\_iplaw@pacbell.net
Correspondent Name: Larry K. Roberts
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 8569

Address Line 4: Newport Beach, CALIFORNIA 92658

1963 1964
Larry K. Roberts
/larry k. roberts/

TRADEMARK REEL: 004827 FRAME: 0639 OP \$65.00

Date:	07/23/2012
Total Attachments: 5 source=Trademark Assignment - SBH to BWG#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment - SBH to BWG#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment - SBH to BWG#page3.tif source=Trademark Assignment - SBH to BWG#page4.tif source=Trademark Assignment - SBH to BWG#page5.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004827 FRAME: 0640

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

SPA & BATH HOLDINGS, INC., ("Assignor"), a Delaware corporation with its principal offices at 1382 Bell Avenue, Tustin, California 92780, is the owner of the trademarks presently registered in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office as US Registration 3,758,050, and U.S. Registration 3,758,061, herein after referred to as the "Trademarks." Copies of the registrations are attached hereto.

BALBOA WATER GROUP, INC., ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation with its principal offices at 1382 Bell Avenue, Tustin, California 92780, is a wholly owned subsidiary of Assignor, and desires to acquire all right, title and interest in the Trademarks, the good will symbolized by the Trademarks, and the registrations of the Trademarks.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, as of the date set forth below, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, its successors, and assigns, all right, title, and interest in the Trademarks, along with the registrations, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Trademarks throughout the world, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements of the Trademarks.

Assignor agrees to cooperate with Assignee and to execute and deliver all papers, instruments and assignments as may be necessary to vest all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, including, without limitation, recordation of the assignment in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

SPA & BATH HOLDINGS, INC. (ASSIGNOR)

Eric Kownacki

Its: President and Chief Executive Officer

BALBO WATER GROUP, INC. (ASSIGNEE)

Fric Kownacki

Its: President and Chief Executive Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 004827 FRAME: 0641

Date: 7//9//2

Date: 7/18/12

# Anited States of America United States Patent and Trademark Office



 $Reg.\ No.\ 3,758,061$  SPA & BATH HOLDINGS, INC. (CALIFORNIA CORPORATION) Registered Mar. 9, 2010 1382 BELL AVENUE **TUSTIN, CA 92780** 

Int. Cls.: 9 and 11 for: electronic controls, namely, pressure transducers, switches, CIRCUIT BOARDS, CONTROL PANELS AND CHEMICAL AND TEMPERATURE SENSORS; AUTOMATIC CONTROL EQUIPMENT FOR WATER QUALITY MAINTENANCE, NAMELY, TRADEMARK ELECTRIC DEVICES USED TO GENERATE WATER TREATMENT CHEMICALS FOR PRINCIPAL REGISTER AQUATIC ENVIRONMENTS REQUIRING SANITATION, REMOTE CONTROL TRANSMIT-TERS USED IN CONJUNCTION WITH ELECTRONIC CONTROLS; LIGHT EMITTING DI-ODES AND LIGHTING SYSTEMS, NAMELY, LIGHT EMITTING DIODE UNITS AND ELECTRONIC CONTROLLERS USED TO CONTROL LIGHTING FIXTURES; ELECTRONIC EQUIPMENT FOR TESTING THE OPERATING CHARACTERISTICS OF A PORTABLE SPA; ELECTRONIC CONTROLS FOR SWIMMING POOLS, NAMELY, PRESSURE TRANSDUCERS. SWITCHES, CIRCUIT BOARDS, CONTROL PANELS AND TEMPERATURE AND CHEMICAL SENSORS, IN CLASS 9 (U.S. CLS. 21, 23, 26, 36 AND 38).

FIRST USE 1-1-2008, IN COMMERCE 1-1-2008.

FOR: WHIRLPOOL BATH HEATERS; LAMPS AND ELECTRIC LIGHTING FIXTURES; OZONE GENERATORS FOR DISINFECTANT USE; WATER TREATMENT EQUIPMENT, NAMELY, SALT WATER STERILIZATION UNITS, AND REPLACEMENT PARTS THEREFOR; WATER HEATERS FOR WHIRLPOOL BATHS, JETTED BATHS, BATHTUBS, SOAKER TUBS, PORTABLE SPAS AND HOT TUBS; BATH AIR BLOWERS AND AIR BLOWER MOTORS FOR USE IN WHIRLPOOL BATHS, JETTED BATHS, BATHTUBS, SOAKER TUBS, PORTABLE SPAS AND HOT TUBS; ELECTRIC CHLORINATING UNITS COMPRISING AN ELECTROLYTIC CELLAND ASSOCIATED POWER SUPPLY AND ELECTRONIC CONTROL USED TO GENERATE WATER TREATMENT CHEMICALS, NAMELY, CHLORINE, FOR SPAS, HOT TUBS, SWIMMING POOLS, WATER SLIDES, FOUNTAINS AND OTHER AQUATIC ENVIRONMENTS REQUIRING SANITATION; WATER PUMPS, PIPES AND HEATER SOLD IN COMBINATION FOR USE IN WATER CIRCULATION SYSTEMS FOR CIRCULATION OF WATER IN WHIRLPOOL BATHS, JETTED TUBS, BATHTUBS, SOAKER TUBS, PORTABLE SPAS AND HOT TUBS, COMPRISED OF A WATER PUMP, PIPES, AND A HEATER; WATER JETS FOR USE IN BATHTUBS, HOT TUBS, PORTABLE SPAS, WHIRLPOOL BATHS AND JETTED TUBS; PLUMBING FITTINGS FOR WHIRLPOOL BATHS, BATHTUBS, SOAKER TUBS, JETTED TUBS, PORTABLE SPAS AND HOT TUBS, NAMELY. VALVES, COUPLERS AND DRAINS, IN CLASS 11 (U.S. CLS. 13, 21, 23, 31 AND 34).

FIRST USE 1-1-2008; IN COMMERCE 1-1-2008.

THE MARK CONSISTS OF THE WORD "BALBOA" WITH A BLUE AND WHITE WATER DROPLET FOR THE LETTER "O". THE COLOR GRAY APPEARS IN THE LETTERS "BALB"

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

TRADEMARK REEL: 004827 FRAME: 0642

## $Reg.\ No.\ 3,758,061\ \hbox{ and "a" of the term "balboa". The colors blue and white appear in the design of the water droplet.}$

THE COLOR(S) GRAY, BLUE AND WHITE IS/ARE CLAIMED AS A FEATURE OF THE MARK.

SN 77-280,048, FILED 9-14-2007.

KAREN BRACEY, EXAMINING ATTORNEY

Page: 2 / RN # 3,758,061

### Balboa Water Group

Reg. No. 3,758,050 SPA & BATH HOLDINGS, INC. (DELAWARE CORPORATION) Registered Mar. 9, 2010 1382 BELL AVENUE TUSTIN, CA 92780

Int. Cls.: 9 and 11 for: electronic controls, namely, pressure transducers, switches, CIRCUIT BOARDS, CONTROL PANELS AND CHEMICAL AND TEMPERATURE SENSORS; AUTOMATIC CONTROL EQUIPMENT FOR WATER QUALITY MAINTENANCE, NAMELY, TRADEMARK ELECTRIC DEVICES USED TO GENERATE WATER TREATMENT CHEMICALS FOR PRINCIPAL REGISTER AQUATIC ENVIRONMENTS REQUIRING SANITATION; REMOTE CONTROL TRANSMIT-TERS USED IN CONJUNCTION WITH ELECTRONIC CONTROLS; LIGHT EMITTING DI-ODES AND LIGHTING SYSTEMS, NAMELY, LIGHT EMITTING DIODE UNITS AND ELECTRONIC CONTROLLERS USED TO CONTROL LIGHTING FIXTURES; ELECTRONIC EQUIPMENT FOR TESTING THE OPERATING CHARACTERISTICS OF A PORTABLE SPA; ELECTRONIC CONTROLS FOR SWIMMING POOLS, NAMELY, PRESSURE TRANSDUCERS, SWITCHES, CIRCUIT BOARDS, CONTROL PANELS AND TEMPERATURE AND CHEMICAL SENSORS, IN CLASS 9 (U.S. CLS. 21, 23, 26, 36 AND 38).

FIRST USE 1-1-2008; IN COMMERCE 1-1-2008.

FOR: WHIRLPOOL BATH HEATERS; LAMPS AND ELECTRIC LIGHTING FIXTURES; OZONE GENERATORS FOR DISINFECTANT USE; WATER TREATMENT EQUIPMENT, NAMELY, SALT WATER STERILIZATION UNITS, AND REPLACEMENT PARTS THEREFOR: WATER HEATERS FOR WHIRLPOOL BATHS, JETTED BATHS, BATHTUBS, SOAKER TUBS, PORTABLE SPAS AND HOT TUBS; BATH AIR BLOWERS AND AIR BLOWER MOTORS FOR USE IN WHIRLPOOL BATHS, JETTED BATHS, BATHTUBS, SOAKER TUBS, PORTABLE SPAS AND HOT TUBS; ELECTRIC CHLORINATING UNITS COMPRISING AN ELECTROLYTIC CELL AND ASSOCIATED POWER SUPPLY AND ELECTRONIC CONTROL USED TO GENERATE WATER TREATMENT CHEMICALS, NAMELY, CHLORINE, FOR SPAS, HOT TUBS, SWIMMING POOLS, WATER SLIDES, FOUNTAINS AND OTHER AQUATIC ENVIRONMENTS REQUIRING SANITATION; WATER PUMPS, PIPES AND HEATER SOLD IN COMBINATION FOR USE IN WATER CIRCULATION SYSTEMS FOR CIRCULATION OF WATER IN WHIRLPOOL BATHS, JETTED TUBS, BATHTUBS, SOAKER TUBS, PORTABLE SPAS AND HOT TUBS, COMPRISED OF A WATER PUMP, PIPES, AND A HEATER, WATER JETS FOR USE IN BATHTUBS, HOT TUBS, PORTABLE SPAS, WHIRLPOOL BATHS AND JETTED TUBS: PLUMBING FITTINGS FOR WHIRLPOOL BATHS. BATHTUBS, SOAKER TUBS, JETTED TUBS, PORTABLE SPAS AND HOT TUBS, NAMELY, VALVES, COUPLERS AND DRAINS, IN CLASS 11 (U.S. CLS. 13, 21, 23, 31 AND 34).

FIRST USE 1-1-2008; IN COMMERCE 1-1-2008.

THE MARK CONSISTS OF STANDARD CHARACTERS WITHOUT CLAIM TO ANY PAR-TICULAR FONT, STYLE, SIZE, OR COLOR.

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

TRADEMARK REEL: 004827 FRAME: 0644  $\hbox{\bf Reg. No. 3,758,050} \hbox{ no claim is made to the exclusive right to use "water group", apart from the mark as shown. } \\$ 

SN 77-267,139, FILED 8-29-2007.

KAREN BRACEY, EXAMINING ATTORNEY

Page: 2 / RN # 3,758,050

TRADEMARK REEL: 004827 FRAME: 0645

**RECORDED: 07/23/2012**